#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Affidavit of Reel 4882 Frame 0595

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Y-Xata, LLC		106/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Y-Xata, LLC
Street Address:	440 West Ferndale Road
City:	Wayzata
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064322	U-XAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0626 30643

\$40.00

Date:	06/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=6-13-13 Y-Xata LLC-TM#page1.tif source=6-13-13 Y-Xata LLC-TM#page2.tif source=6-13-13 Y-Xata LLC-TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0627

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Y-XATA, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No
TANIA, LEG	Name: Y-XATA, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 440 West Ferndale Road
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Wayzata</u>
Corporation- State:	State: MN
★ Other LLC - Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 55391
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 12, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other_Correction	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	See Exhibit A
See Exhibit A	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name:	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:	
Phone Number:	Day as the Assessment News Island
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	06/13/13
Signature	Date
Laura A. Kenerson	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### **SCRIVENER'S AFFIDAVIT**

**THIS** Scrivener's Affidavit is being executed this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2013 by Laura Kenerson.

WHEREAS, Riemer Braunstein, LLP caused to be prepared a certain Change of Name filed on November 10, 2012 with the USPTO at Reel 4882 Frame 0595 (the "Filing"); and

**WHEREAS**, the said Filing, mistakenly and erroneously referenced the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of all parties that said Trademarks revert to the rightful owners.

**NOW, therefore** this Affidavit is being executed for the express purpose of acknowledging and correcting the scrivener's error in said Filing.

All references to Silicon Valley Bank as owner of the Trademark are hereby deleted.

Signed this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2013.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0629

## EXHIBIT A

4.4	Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.
1.	U-Xap	3064322
L		